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8
19:45

2700 m
23.000 €

Autostart

Grand Prix De Passau
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (10.350 5.750 3.220 1.840 1.150 460 230)
PRIX DE SAN REMO Breed 8 Class E APPRENTIS-LADS-JOCKEYS Mobile Allocates to the Start 23.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.700. 
10.350, 5.750, 3.220, 1.840, 1.150, 460, 230.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For years 7 I), not having won 100.000. 

1
2700

ML: 87,0

Istria
7j. b hors S (Brutus De Bailly - Ancona)

Trainer: Bruno Bourgoin
Besitzer: Ecurie L.B. Bourgoin
Züchter: M. Michel Sanchi

Alice Bourgoin

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.300 € 2024: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    22.385 €12,2 88.375 €
20.02 Vincennes 10 14,5 2700B 41.000 17,0 A. Abrivard Ironie De Chenu, Idole Star, Isolee Du Bouill
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,2 2925B 26.000 12,0 A. Bourgoin Irina Du Glay, Helia De Bruyere, Izzie Ponc
18.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,9 2700A 24.000 11,0 A. Bourgoin Istria, Initiale Bleue, Isea Du Quenne
26.11 Vincennes 8 13,2 2100A 37.000 36,0 A. Bourgoin Isis De La Ferme, Iliade Mencourt, Iskoya
01.11 Le Croisé-Laroch 5 15,0 2850B 21.000 30,0 A. Bourgoin Idreamis, Ivory Wind, Imea De La Potel

2
ML: 74,0

It's Eagle Coglais
7j. b hors W (Bold Eagle - Star Du Coglais)

Trainer: Bruno Marie
Besitzer: Ecurie Initial
Züchter: Anne Dautel

Maxence Vaudoit

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.780 € 2024: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    25.480 €12,7 95.250 €
08.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 15,5 2150A 26.000 15,0 M. Vaudoit Hero D'Hertals, Ines D'Atout, Happy Lyl
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 14,7 2925B 26.000 9,1 B. Marie Il Principino, Innocent Du Bourg, Hani Bird
12.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 13,2 2150A 8.000 8,5 B.Th. Marie Haring Okina, It's Eagle Coglais, Isba Besno
09.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 13 16,7 2925B 26.000 28,0 B. Marie Hashtag De Tagor, Jauress De Cani, Helice
23.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,1 2700A 20.000 5,6 M. Vaudoit Hajime, It's Eagle Coglais, Harmonica

3A

ML: 14,0

Ines D'Atout
7j. b hors S (Bold Eagle - Bianca D'Atout)

Trainer: Nils Pacha
Besitzer: A. Pacha
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Du Beaumanoir

Marion Donabedian

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.500 € 2024: 21 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    44.320 €12,7 97.740 €
19.02 Toulouse dis 2150A 24.000 7,2 M. Vaudoit Jogger Kily, Jojo Lapin, Joyeuse De Lavanc
08.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,2 2150A 26.000 10,0 N. Pacha Hero D'Hertals, Ines D'Atout, Happy Lyl
23.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 3 15,4 2675B 21.000 5,6 N. Pacha Ines De Fael, Ischia, Ines D'Atout
12.12 Vincennes 7 14,0 2100A 12.000 21,0 L. Gallo In To Marancourt, Go Garfield, Impala Park
24.11 Salon De Provenc 6 14,0 2200A 24.000 10,0 N. Pacha Ixel De L'aumoy, Intuition Soyer, Icare Des 

4A

ML: 26,0

Illico Du Guesne
7j. b hors W (Clif Du Pommereux - Rachel Pier

Trainer: Nils Pacha
Besitzer: A. Pacha
Züchter: M. Marc Guillaume

Corentin Toussaint

2024: 21 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    18.210 € 2023: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    22.040 €12,3 87.210 €
21.09 Pornichet 6 15,8 2750B 18.500 98,0 V. Melai Iboy Des Tithais, Iggy Du Loisir, Iryska Les
16.09 Laval dis 2850B 24.000 88,0 N. Bazire Hamilton Du Lupin, Inedit Du Pavillon, Izelbi
18.08 Mansle 5 2975B 16.500 N. Pacha If De Freca, Henri Gaillard, Inopine
11.08 La Roche-Posay dis 3150B 24.000 L. Guinoiseau Insight Spoken, In Race Lorraine, Havane D
27.07 Villeréal 7 17,1 2475B 14.500 V. Melai Impact Black, Help Gibus, Inascot Theo

5
ML: 14,0

Illaria Madrik
7j. b hors S (Voltigeur De Myrt - Saga Dry)

Trainer: Philippe Gaillard
Besitzer: P. Savigny
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Ecurie Les Boulaies

Quentin Gaillard

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    520 € 2024: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    34.790 €13,2 86.410 €
04.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 15,0 2925B 29.000 48,0 Pierrick Le Moel Jentil Dieschoot, Jolie Poupee, Isis De Syva
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 14,2 2925B 26.000 7,7 Ch. Martens Irina Du Glay, Helia De Bruyere, Izzie Ponc
12.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 26.000 113,0 Pierrick Le Moel Great Rock, Judopock, Helice Du Trezon
26.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 8.000 3,9 K. Fresneau For Me Gede, Happy De Nice, Happy Lyl
18.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2700A 24.000 5,4 G. Tugend Istria, Initiale Bleue, Isea Du Quenne

6
ML: 10,0

Icare De La Dorete
7j. b hors W (Cahal Des Rioults - Barina)

Trainer: Gilles Curens
Besitzer: Ecurie Gilles Curens
Züchter: M. Didier Cantreau

Lucas Cueff

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    900 € 2024: 24 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    17.725 €12,5 89.705 €
08.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 15,6 2150A 26.000 72,0 L. Cueff Hero D'Hertals, Ines D'Atout, Happy Lyl
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 14,8 2925B 26.000 20,0 D. Bekaert Il Principino, Innocent Du Bourg, Hani Bird
12.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 13,9 2150A 8.000 49,0 V. Grelin Haring Okina, It's Eagle Coglais, Isba Besno
23.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 15,5 2700A 20.000 10,0 L. Cueff Hajime, It's Eagle Coglais, Harmonica
12.12 Vincennes 13 16,1 2100A 12.000 93,0 P. Forest In To Marancourt, Go Garfield, Impala Park

7
ML: 6,0

In Vivo
7j. b hors W (Bird Parker - Vicky Du Bocage)

Trainer: David Alexandre
Besitzer: Didier Alexandre
Züchter: M. Arnaud Randon

Mathys Demissy

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.080 € 2024: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    24.370 €12,7 83.960 €
04.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 15,3 2925B 29.000 42,0 N. Mortagne Jentil Dieschoot, Jolie Poupee, Isis De Syva
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 14,6 2925B 26.000 59,0 N. Mourot Il Principino, Innocent Du Bourg, Hani Bird
06.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 10 17,4 2925B 29.000 7,2 J.Ch. Sorel Hall Black Dream, Fun Lover, Izzie Poncelet
23.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 11 17,2 2700A 20.000 40,0 R. Fonzo Hajime, It's Eagle Coglais, Harmonica
12.12 Marseille (À Vivau 7 17,5 2675B 17.500 21,0 R. Fonzo Intuition Soyer, Ilana De Beylev, Inca Des C

8
ML: 62,0

Izzie Poncelet
7j. b hors S (Soleil D'Enfer - Saga Du Poncelet

Trainer: Junior Guelpa
Besitzer: G. Le Vexier
Züchter: Joëlle De Ruyter-Dufour

Hugo Sorel

2025: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    16.475 € 2024: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    40.900 €14,0 95.975 €
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 14,0 2925B 26.000 4,4 H. Sorel Irina Du Glay, Helia De Bruyere, Izzie Ponc
14.01 Marseille (À Vivau 1 16,1 2675B 19.500 3,5 J. Guelpa Izzie Poncelet, Illustre Blue, I Santo Dussac
06.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 16,7 2925B 29.000 8,5 J. Guelpa Hall Black Dream, Fun Lover, Izzie Poncelet
23.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 14,9 2925B 21.000 4,8 J. Guelpa Issu Des Loyaux, Izzie Poncelet, Imbrin Bur
12.12 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B Monte 28.000 3,1 O. Placier Harry Du Lys, First Du Milan, Euro Maker

9
ML: 29,0

Ilana De Beylev
7j. b hors S (Sam Bourbon - Rolls Des Caillon

Trainer: Laurent-J. Pellegrino
Besitzer: L.J. Pellegrino
Züchter: Ecurie Du Haras De L'epinay

Lauriane Banide

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.040 € 2024: 20 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    7.135 €14,2 45.440 €
10.02 Marseille (À Vivau 4 17,3 2650B 6.000 11,0 L.J. Pellegrino Incroyable Kyrn, Harmonica, Idahodarche
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 16,5 2925B 8.000 89,0 L.J. Pellegrino Falquero, Isba Besnot, Gaetane Du Vivier
14.01 Marseille (À Vivau 4 18,3 2650B 6.000 15,0 L.J. Pellegrino Hulk D'Arnon, Ivanka, Gilou De Fontaine
26.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 8.000 26,0 L.J. Pellegrino For Me Gede, Happy De Nice, Happy Lyl
12.12 Marseille (À Vivau 2 17,8 2650B 17.500 114,0 Th. Gout Intuition Soyer, Ilana De Beylev, Inca Des C

10
ML: 98,0

Imperial Gamer
7j. b hors W (Volcan D'Urzy - A Lovely Girl)

Trainer: Pierre Repichet
Besitzer: Aurélien Fontaine
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Semeillon

Carla Thonnel

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.640 € 2024: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    5.775 €16,1 26.875 €
10.02 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 6.000 57,0 V. Grelin Incroyable Kyrn, Harmonica, Idahodarche
19.01 Marseille (À Vivau 6 17,6 2650B 6.000 I. Metzemaekers Ipsy Djob, Haubagne, Historique Elde
14.01 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 6.000 8,3 I. Metzemaekers Hulk D'Arnon, Ivanka, Gilou De Fontaine
07.01 Toulouse 4 17,6 2950B 19.000 C. Toussaint Jogger Kily, Hidalgo Boy, Jirella Du Loisir
22.12 Grenade-Sur-Gar 5 21,0 2725B 15.500 D. Laisis Invictus Love, Imperial Gold, Iwan D'Avel

11
ML: 77,0

Isea Du Quenne
7j. b hors S (Very Nice Marceaux - Briska Du 

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Haras De La Coquenn
Züchter: Ecurie Haras De La Coquenn

Gauthier Tugend

2025: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    13.010 € 2024: 24 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    32.390 €13,5 83.370 €
12.02 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2700B 26.000 13,0 F. Tugend Iron D'Espoir, Impartial, Item De Montciant
01.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,5 2700A 25.000 13,0 F. Tugend Isea Du Quenne, Ingleton De Bry, Illico De 
19.01 Marseille (À Vivau 4 16,8 2675B 22.000 12,0 F. Tugend Jewelle Of Jane, Joie Du Guelier, Joyeuse 
06.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 29.000 18,0 F. Tugend Hall Black Dream, Fun Lover, Izzie Poncelet
18.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 16,1 2700A 24.000 5,3 F. Tugend Istria, Initiale Bleue, Isea Du Quenne

12B

ML: 24,0

Ibra Tejy
7j. b hors W (Briac Dark - Selune D'Herfraie)

Trainer: David Cinier
Besitzer: D. Cinier
Züchter: Valérie Chalon

Mathys Cinier

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    18.010 €12,5 74.190 €
08.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 10 17,2 2150A 8.000 3,5 B. Grift Isa Mauve, Junior Steed, Hawk Speed
01.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2700A 25.000 11,0 Th. Gout Isea Du Quenne, Ingleton De Bry, Illico De 
19.01 Chateaubriant 8 16,7 2400B 15.500 19,0 T. Fleury Isea De Saint Marc, Iris Des Yolais, Isa Tilla
08.01 Angers 8 18,4 3125B 26.000 154,0 Th. Chalon Ines Quick, Ilcapitano Du Parc, Haudatis
19.12 Cabourg 10 15,4 2725A 23.000 47,0 Th. Chalon Iziaslav Tek, Isko D'Iquaine, Illegitime Princ
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8
19:45

2700 m
23.000 €

Autostart

Grand Prix De Passau
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (10.350 5.750 3.220 1.840 1.150 460 230)
PRIX DE SAN REMO Breed 8 Class E APPRENTIS-LADS-JOCKEYS Mobile Allocates to the Start 23.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.700. 
10.350, 5.750, 3.220, 1.840, 1.150, 460, 230.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For years 7 I), not having won 100.000. 

13B

ML: 19,0

Impactdarche
7j. b hors W (Quaker Jet - Ola D'Urzy)

Trainer: David Cinier
Besitzer: D. Cinier
Züchter: Ecurie Darche

Nathan Cinier

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.500 € 2024: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    29.075 €14,0 71.185 €
13.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 10 16,2 2925B 26.000 8,5 B. Rochard Ingleton De Bry, Heroine Ringeat, Irina Du 
09.02 Hyères 2 16,2 2850B 21.000 14,0 D. Cinier Kolbe Desbois, Impactdarche, Ibiza Evening
01.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 15,0 2700A 25.000 70,0 M. Cinier Isea Du Quenne, Ingleton De Bry, Illico De 
12.12 Marseille (À Vivau 11 18,3 2675B 17.500 13,0 N. Cinier Intuition Soyer, Ilana De Beylev, Inca Des C
30.11 Marseille (À Vivau 5 17,5 2650B 25.000 4,2 D. Cinier Izzie Poncelet, Inferno Piper, Isa De Touchy

14
ML: 14,0

Ingleton De Bry
7j. al W (Royal Dream - Best Perle)

Trainer: Romain Derieux
Besitzer: Mauricette De Sousa
Züchter: S.C.E.A. De Marancourt

Alexis-Alain Boulard

2025: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    19.950 € 2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    12.250 €13,8 80.060 €
13.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,6 2925B 26.000 6,1 D. Bekaert Ingleton De Bry, Heroine Ringeat, Irina Du 
01.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 14,5 2700A 25.000 6,6 A.A. Boulard Isea Du Quenne, Ingleton De Bry, Illico De 
03.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 16,1 2925B 8.000 6,2 S. Grisez Great Dancer, Ingleton De Bry, Ispahan Tea
30.11 Nancy 11 17,9 2625B 15.000 14,0 R. Derieux Insert Boy, Intemporel, Inciso Bello
06.04 Amiens dis 2400A 15.500 4,6 A.A. Boulard Ideal Du Goulot, Indian Horse, Igor Du Rege

Wettstar - Tipp:Izzie Poncelet (8) - Ingleton De Bry (14) - Istria (1) - Isea Du Quenne (11)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


